NORGREN
ITEMS







14 Rebudd irstrecfions
TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT/— 1. Lo not proceds # yvouw are not gualifed for this work
i 2. Iiafic= preaier L mecharism safe for wark
= r!' a Cieassemble and gently chean walee
14 £ Heassemibhe using new seals per drorsing
a5 s 12 & 13 ore us=d with chder main valboas
- A e 3 is wsed with nemuser rroin valves
15# 7. Take=special note of the locofion of fem 19
rl M i = g. Iporngly lubricate orings with Paroer Juperiube
. 17
E. i o E *
L ol —
| 19* crange oot
1 20
i "o 1 L.l =
I I »
d powd? 16* I
o : | [ ] 21
S
- a2 ‘\i'|
rﬂ_ I'I'.t : | T f
IR
- .I [
s 24
- L)
: , ; 12
: Fy 7
i —
e 1
i
| BREAXER SERVICE INC
|- | ‘I S0-E24- 5280 alica  B3E-2a7.75M) i
[ B Rebuild bt for MHongren pilod valve
i ’ | ! miccked DO025C or DIDI0E.
TR AHC RS A
BEAac & 18E 10 RSl OF i 3 lremrres showen with cherisic * gre
B ST . AT I ircludad in this repar ket
AL FH A PR S A - T — =
e M Al - 15008 i
£ L P Shl PE | Zrde X | T




Sl-EDS- TS0 oMea  ERS-2AT-7 A0 lan

r main valve
i Simmens L Wass
TRCPEIANT AHD COHENHELE. ll'.FE' F hﬂhﬂ
I15hmiL=ay 1A
ARSI B L
| DRy AT
LILL N L | L
RO =k Lal o
LD R | RS

BT aF4B0AME i)

.......... o Bsken A



4:!““

% 185 SRS T O A M HD
s e L PN E T T L R
Bl SRR ) . AT
SR FUH SRR O A AL
e S et b P RS, Parts shoam with item rumibers ore incleded in the rebuild ket
LA FTEILE] XN
14
as
13
Unigue o
- DO0F 28,
12
. 2
1
£
Urigus fo
Co042A,
Rebuid instrecficns:
[Cio not procede # you are not gualifed for this work
2. Ioie= breaiver & mechansm safe for waord:
3 Dizassemble and genily chean walee
4, Reossemble using rew seals per drossing
a5 ez 3, 4 & 8 ore commion to both valves
-3 nghy luioricate orings with Parker Suparube
I soand urused parts
."" 1
D042 A R, D024,
hizin Valve Main Valve
3
BREAKER SERVICE INC
S00-22s-50E0 slfica SRS 247740 fem
a Re=bwid kit for Morgren DOI0424 or
CaC micin control wakve used
an fiemers & Westinghouse fype
Comrmon o 5P gos circui braclers
both valves
a2 15031AME 5
oA A | B CF -0 | T




BREAKER SERNICE INC
SO0 Ede BTN oMon  EBS-DaT-TA00 bas
MHangren plot & main vakee
mmhhﬁ.\ﬂ' coil for 125wdc
ficn. Used in diemens &
iWestinghouse fype 3P breakers

FRCFEITANT AHD UMM HAS.
18 s s 0w oM ARS8 [HR
SRS O HL L P ET O
ey A e s

LI
-

sl o i A O A W T
[ SRR b PR O L ’ - - a
(e II".!-‘I WD l‘l.-\. & 3?4? FA"'«I .K

SEXET T Snade S0 S [ETTEET T

LA Ay



TRCFEFAIT AN COHAZINEAL

15 F HACHAE ICTH O HM T

1A A O THE JCILE FELIPEE T O
EERNLEE DEECVECE MG &HT

EHEDDETIEDS H AN OF AL W
FETHIIT PHE WETTHH FEEVL R 20

24 HC. B FEOHE D

Coil Assembibly shioam for references only
see B port # A70E2ANME for complate assemioly

A
al L

i

BREARER SERVILE INC

1ot Walve § DU
g ] e

LLE LA

| 37450AMK "

= e {6 W | S




Siemens # 4042801H10
.\l";.Ei-inErGUSEI # 404900

2BOTHIO

PECPINCANT AN D COHAZINY A
15§ HECELAE I
: 40 THE

S1AHHT = TE
FLFEAIT ¥

BREARER SERVILE THC
B8-S0 cifhel  SESS-JT-Fal) o

F
¥ HC I P BCHI
i

’ n
oy LS oL P D
.ﬁ\.l A70&TAME -
I B ] | ST




Y
@ ‘%;/)f Replaces Siemens # 4042B01HOY
Replaces Wesfinghouse # 4042B01HO%

BREAKER SERVICE INC
BOO-B26-S250 office 558

267-T 690 fax

Solencid Assy for Morgren Pilot

Valve # DO0ESC 48 VDC

PROFRICIARY AND CONTIDENTIAL

THE INPOMPAATION CIONIATMED 4 THE

= .

a| T 3821BAMK 0

SCALEL:] |:\c-- RN ek caT] |;..'.- oF




ltem No BS| part # Description Gty

1 ; — a5 30525/37131AMK gasket 1
Westinghouse AA-7 main confrol valve 38 379904 MK adapiar ]
37 2112470/37124AMK o-ring 2

aa 37450AMK Ross pilot valve 1

55 371344 MK socket head cap screw, 1/4-20x 17| 2

56 38596AMK socket head cap screw, 3/8-16x 1" 2

57 37144A MK ock washer, 3/8" 2

&6 37145AMK lock washer, 1/4 2

Assemble parts for AA-7
same as shown below for AA-10

_— S

PROFPRIETARY AND COMNFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAIMED M THIS
DRAWTS 15 THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
BREAKER SERVICE INC. ANY
REPRODUCTICH IM PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHCUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSICHN OF
BREAKER SERVICE INC. 5 FROHIBITED.

Notes:
1.

1

Always time the breaker before (if possible) and after replacing the pilot

valve to ensure proper closing speed.

This kit is for use on the mechanisms listed below that are used on ol circuit
breckers and the Westinghouse model 23005F GCE.

If replacing a Norgren pilot valve with an external pilot pressure feed into
port "F" on the old Norgren pilot valve, remove and discard the pipe plug
from port "X1" on the new Ross pilet valve and connect the external pilot
pressure tubing fo the port on the Ross pilot valve marked "X1". The port on
the Ross pilot valve marked "Y3"is the pilot exhoust and should always

remain unplugged.

Westinghouse AA-10 main control valve

BREAKER SERVICE INC

800-826-5250 office  888-2467-76%0 fax

Kit to replace the Westinghouse
"magnet valve" pilot valve or
MNorgren DO035A pilot valve on
AA-7, AA-10, & AA-14 W.H. main
conftrol valves with a Ross pilot
valve - see notes for limitations

REV.

AT 37993AMK 2

SCALE: 15 | Doe: 02-15-2005 [sveer o1

COPYRIGHT 2005



